
Boone County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Boone County    859-334-2218 
&    www.boonecountyky.org       
Local HVAC Inspector  2950 Washington St, Burlington, KY 41005  
    Jerry Noran: jnoran@boonecountyky.org  
     
State Building Inspector: Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:   bruce.hall@ky.gov  
Phone Number:   502-682-8544 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:   bruce.hall@ky.gov  
Phone Number:   502-682-8544 
 
State Electrical Inspector: Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:   darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-473-5176 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Sheri Bushelman 
E-mail Address:   sheri.bushelman@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-382-8350 
 
 
 
State HVAC Inspector:  Gary Shoemaker 
E-mail Address:   gary.shoemaker@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-339-4458 
Office Address:   2950 Washington, St., Burlington, KY 41005 (Thursday) 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:  Patrick Kennedy (Monday) 
E-mail Address:   patrick.kennedy@ky.gov  
Cell phone:   859-391-8513 
 
    Jesse Long (Tuesday-Friday) 
    Jesse.long@ky.gov 
    502-229-6274 
 
    Gary Jones Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 
    Gary.jones@ky.gov 
    859-206-3961 
 
Office Hours:   Monday through Friday 8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST 
Office Phone Number:  859-341-8228 
Office Fax Number:  502-573-1058 
 
Office Address:   Boone County Health Center 
                           7505 Burlington Pike 
                           Florence, KY 41042 
 
Environmentalist:  Ted Tally 
Office Address:   8001 Veterans Memorial Dr., Florence, KY 41042 
Office Phone Number  859-363-2027 
 
Boiler Inspector:  Gary Shoemaker 
E-mail Address:   gary.shoemaker@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   859-339-4458 
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